Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1000

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999.

Processed Fri Aug 12 18:17:46 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160812_161016__dat00.bin

1

1 1

1

500

0 20

40

40

T T

60

60
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999

100

120

120

140

140

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

10 -+

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20

10

50
40
30
20
10

16'1 1(')° 161 162 163 164
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -1319
mx: 1040
u: 3.2
0:32.3

Channel 1
mn: -2356
mx: 2293
u:-5.0
0:43.7

Channel 2
mn: -1717
mx: 1495
w-4.1
0:45.8



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999. Part 99/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

o
P FTETE FETTE FRUTE AT

Processed Fri Aug 12 18:18:00 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160812_161016__dat00.bin

1 1

98.0

98.2

T T

98.4 98.6

Time (s) from 2016—08—12T16:10:17.7é9.999

98.4 98.6
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999

98.8

—~

Power (dB!

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60

50 4 -
40 4

30-

204 -
101 -
0 RO -
60 [
40 =
20 =

0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 .
20 =
0 o
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -1319
30 mx: 889
20 u: 3.2
0:33.5
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -2356
30 mx: 2293
20 u:-5.0
0:47.6
10
0
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -231
30 mx: 248
20 w-4.1
0:45.6
10
0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999. Part 117/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Fri Aug 12 18:18:01 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160812_161016__dat00.bin

1 1

25
20

15

10§

25
20

15

10

T T

116.4 116.6

Time (s) from 2016—08—12T16:10:17.72@).999

b iy

116.2

116.4 116.6
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999

116.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

607 [
40 [
20 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 =
20 -
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 .
20 o
0] -
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -683
30 mx: 558
:3.1
20 H
0:33.0
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -276
30 mx: 211
20 u:-5.0
0:43.3
10
0
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -1717
30 mx: 1495
20 u: -4.0
0:48.8
10
0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999. Part 89/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 i
TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1000

a
o
o

-500
1500 3
1000 3
500 3
03
-500 3
-1000 3

-1500 3

Processed Fri Aug 12 18:18:02 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160812_161016__dat00.bin

1 1

88.2

T T
88.4 88.6
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999

88.4 88.6
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999

88.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4 -
40 4
30 4
204 -
101 -
0
50 7
40 4
304
20 4 -
10 - r
0 = n
-10 RO -
60 ] [
40 .
20 =
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -608
30 mx: 1040
:3.2
20 H
0:33.2
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1482
30 mx: 1507
1-4.9
20 H
0:46.4
10
0
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -738
30 mx: 627
20 w-4.1
0:46.2
10
0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999. Part 109/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Fri Aug 12 18:18:03 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160812_161016__dat00.bin

1 1

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

108.2

T T

108.4 108.6
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999

108.4 108.6
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999

108.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4 -
40
30 4
204 -
101 -
0 RO -
607 [
40 =
20 =
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 [
20 =
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -289
30 mx: 476
:3.2
20 "
0:32.4
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -478
30 mx: 350
:-5.0
20 H
0:44.0
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -1185
30 mx: 687
20 w-4.1
0:46.3
10
0



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

TM units -

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999. Part 66/147

Processed Fri Aug 12 18:18:04 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160812_161016__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

300
200 ~

100 A

-100 -

AN
S o
ISE<)
-

a
o

aaalss

alaaaalesy

-100

B, o O
o & o
53 & o o

ul

T T T T

65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999

i =

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

607 [
40 [
20 =
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
207 -
20 =
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 .
20 =
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -338
30 mx: 287
20 u: 3.2
0:32.4
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1129
30 mx: 734
20 u:-5.0
0:44.0
10
0
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -146
30 mx: 109
20 u-4.1
0:45.7
10
0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999. Part 120/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

Processed Fri Aug 12 18:18:06 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160812_161016__dat00.bin

1 1

25
20

15

10

25
204
15

10

119.0

119.2

T T

119.4 119.6

Time (s) from 2016—08—12T16:10:17.72%).999

119.4 119.6
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999

119.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4 -
40 4
30 4
204 -
101 -
0
50 7
40 4
304
20 4 -
10 - r
0 = n
-10 RO -
60 ] [
404 =
20 -
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -498
30 mx: 342
:3.2
20 K
0:32.5
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1016
30 mx: 778
20 u:-5.0
0:44.1
10
0
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -265
30 mx: 250
20 w-4.1
0:45.8
10
0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999. Part 146/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units

Channel 1 Channel 0 i
TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Fri Aug 12 18:18:07 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160812_161016__dat00.bin

1 1

145.2

T T
145.4 145.6
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999

145.4 145.6
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999

145.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra

60 7
50 4
40 4
304
204 -
10 -
0 . -
-10
50 7
40 4
304
20 4 -
10 - r
0 = n
-10 RO -
60 ] [
40 .
20 =
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -455
30 mx: 343
:3.2
20 H
0:32.4
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -877
30 mx: 1014
20 u:-5.0
0:44.1
10
0
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -425
30 mx: 355
20 w-4.1
0:45.8
10
0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999. Part 28/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 i
TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Fri Aug 12 18:18:08 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160812_161016__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

400

200

r T T T T
27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999

i j

25
20

15

10

25 J=
20
15

104

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra

60 7
50 4
40 4
304
204 -
10 -
0 . -
-10
50 7
40 4
304
20 4 -
10 - r
0 = n
-10 RO -
60 ] [
40 -
20 =
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -283
30 mx: 393
:3.2
20 H
0:32.4
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -879
30 mx: 647
1-4.9
20 H
0:44.1
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -571
30 mx: 419
20 w-4.1
0:45.9
10
0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999. Part 40/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 i
TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Fri Aug 12 18:18:09 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160812_161016__dat00.bin

1 1

39.0

39.2

T T
39.4 39.6
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999

39.4 39.6
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999

39.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4 -
40 4
30 4
204 -
101 -
0
50 7
40 4
304
20 4 -
10 - r
0 = n
-10 RO -
60 ] [
404 =
20 =
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -385
30 mx: 252
20 u: 3.2
0:32.4
10
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -811
30 mx: 537
20 u:-5.0
0:44.4
10
0
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -429
30 mx: 348
20 u: -4.0
0:46.1
10
0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999. Part 29/147

Processed Fri Aug 12 18:18:11 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160812_161016__dat00.bin
Power spectra

60
501
o o 40
T 2 = 30
ES g
© 2 '
52 8 18-
-10 O -
607 [
= @ 40 -
T 2 hoi 1 [
E S & 204 o
] 2 ] [
c = 2 ] L
0= o 07 E
-20 :Illlllll T I:
607 [
~ o 404 =
T 2 hoi 1 [
E S g 207 o
] 2 ] o
c = 2 ] L
o F o 04 E
T T T T -20 : T T T ul :
28.0 28.2 28.4 28.6 28.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999 Frequency (Hz)
25 JE TR R T RS T T Pla=mi T T T T : " : T T T [ 50
P R R o i 3 e B AT T Rl BT S T n.- . i B B Y B b B i TP L G, 8 R BT L Channel 0
~ rii" pil ; v : T 1 40
2 [t I : —~ mn: -116
o é -’ F m
) S 30 mx: 85
[}
S @ i | i 3.
5 2 T g 20 w32
@ ‘Mﬂﬁ-‘. a 0:32.6
= : 5 ! i 2 o3 10
TIWETTAEE ; : =l : 1 * ; L ¥ [
P T Sl i any v STy e L = : ] i Soﬁ Channel 1
<l L T e AU i - ke dudih o L o | Ll 1R Ja 1 Ay ot i . LS e e . "
T o i ‘ ‘ HEET g [ g AR £ . 40 mn: -142
o< ) | g g
% § w‘ﬂ YEF‘. ?’ [ | E 30 mx: 166
8 ié_ ‘rF' i thy I( 2 20 H-4.9
) g e o 0:43.3
LS 10
ol
- SOH Channel 2
N
N é & 40 mn: -105
o kel .
g § = 30 mx: 125
[} .
b % z 20 W -4.0
© 3 o 0:45.8
[ ol . 10
r= 1l A +
1 |5l Ja g ch e ne L g A \ . LT o e T, B H A v
kil AR i o T ) B i i S R T 0"'

28.6
Time (s) from 2016-08-12T16:10:17.729.999



